| | Atty. Dkt. No. 76507-190 |
|---|--|
| FORM PTO-1595 (modified) 11-30 | 0 - 2000 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE |
| 77 | IEET Patent and Trademark Office |
| To the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office | 32464 Please record the attached original documents or copies thereof. |
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies): | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): |
| Steelcase Inc., a Michigan Corporation | Steelcase Development Inc. 6100 East Paris Avenue P.O. Box 1967 Grand Rapids, Michigan 49501-1967 |
| Additional conveying party(ies) NO | |
| 3. Nature of conveyance: ASSIGNMENT | |
| Execution Date: 7/1/99 | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? NO |
| 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): | |
| If this is being filed together with a new application, the | e execution date of the application is: |
| A. Patent Application Number(s): | B. Patent Number(s): |
| 09/645,023 | |
| Additional numb | ers attached? NO |
| 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: | 6. Total number of applications/patents involved: 1 |
| Christopher M. Turoski FOLEY & LARDNER Firstar Center 777 East Wisconsin Avenue | 7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41): \$40.00 X Check Enclosed Charge to deposit account |
| Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53202-5367 | 8. Deposit account number: 06-1447 |
| DO NOT USE | THIS SPACE |
| 9. Statement and signature: | sing information in true and correct and any attached conv. |

To the best of my knowledge and beliet, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any additional recordation fees which may be required in this matter to the above-identified deposit account.

Christopher M. Turoski

Name of person signing

Signature

Date

Tota) number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2

I hereby certify that this document is being posited with the United States Postal addressed to the Assistant Commission for Patents, Washington, D.C. 20231, on this 15they of November 2000

FOLEY & LARBNER

PATENT

REEL: 011276 FRAME: 0537

Assignment of Patent Application

STEELCASE INC., a Michigan corporation, having its principal offices at 901 44th Street, S.E., Grand Rapids, MI 49501, is the owner of all right, title and interest in U. S. Patent

By Assignment recorded in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on:

Reel: 9561 and Frame: 0092

RECORDED: 11/06/2000

Application:

| Serial Number: | 09/183,023 | |
|--|--|--|
| Filing Date: | 10/30/1998 | |
| For: | 7 in 1 - Workstation System | |
| In the Names of: | Mark Baloga Charlie Forslund | |
| which is acknowledged DEVELOPMENT INC., Avenue, Caledonia, MI in the aforesaid Patent and enjoyed by STEEL | dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valual, STEELCASE INC. hereby sells and as a Michigan corporation, having its prince 49316, its successors, and assigns, the Application and the invention described CASE DEVELOPMENT INC. as fully an joyed by it if this assignment and sale have | ssigns to STEELCASE ipal offices at 6100 East Paris e entire right, title, and interest and claimed in it to be held at entirely as the same would |
| Executed in the County of Kent, at Grand Rapids, Michigan this 1st day of July, 1999. | | |
| | STEELCASE INC. | |
| | By: Edward A | 1. letter |
| | Edward A. Kettere | r |
| | Assistant Secretar | y and |
| County of Kent) | Assistant General | Counsel |
| State of Michigan) | | |
| Signed and sworn before me | this 1st day of July, 1999 | |
| By: | i Oca Book | |
| - | denBosch, Notary Public | |
| | deriboscii, itolary r ubilc | |

PATENT REEL: 011276 FRAME: 0538